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Employment opportunities

1715. SHRI T.T.V. DHINAKARAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR

AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the fact that there is a huge
potential of employment opportunities in the country as a result of growing

outsourcing of services to India;

(b) whether Government would consider creating a separate
department for providing such services so as to provide employment to
many unemployed youth of the country; and

{c} if answer to part (b) above i in negative, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS

RAM OLA) (a) Yes, Sir.

{b) There 15 no such proposal at present.

(c) The requirement I1s not felt.
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